WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1997

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. ____S___ ORIGINATING IN THE COMMITTEE ON (By Serator DEGANIZATION)

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 85

(Originating in the Committee on Government Organization.)

[Passed March 27, 1997; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eighteen, article six, chapter twelve of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the West Virginia board of investments until the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eighteen, article six, chapter twelve of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 6. WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF INVESTMENTS.

§12-6-18. West Virginia board of investments continued.

- 1 Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of
- 2 this code, the West Virginia board of investments shall
- 3 continue to exist until the first day of July, one thousand
- 4 nine hundred ninety-eight.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby cert the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.	ifies that
Land Alpanove	
Chairman Senate Committee	-
Mich Islantase Chairman House Com	a mittee
Originated in the Senate.	
In effect ninety days from passage.	
Clerk of the Senate	
Clerk of the House of Delegates	
Oll Coy Senate President of the Senate	
Speaker House of De	elegates
The within Approved this the	46
	400=
day of April 1	, 1997.
Jack Vandere	ur J
Construe of the Construence of t	Governor

Date 479